RESOLUTION NO. _____

A resolution of the <u>Oelwein City Council</u> of <u>the City of Oelwein</u> agreeing to apply for financial assistance with the United States Department of Agriculture, Rural Development to finance <u>Oelwein</u> <u>Disaster Response and Coordination</u>. Be it further resolved that the <u>Oelwein City Council</u> of <u>the City of Oelwein</u> authorizes the <u>Mayor</u> <u>Brett DeVore</u> and <u>City Administrator Dylan Mulfinger</u> to sign all documents relating to the USDA Rural Development loan and/or grant.

PASSED and APPROVED this _____ day of _____, 20____.

Brett DeVore, Mayor

Attest:

Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator

Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator

Recorded _____, 2021.

Attest:

It was moved by _____ and seconded by _____ that the Resolution as read be adopted, and upon roll call there were: AYES NAYS ABSENT ABSTAIN Weber Stewart Cantrell Fisk Seeders Payne

City Administrator